

12.08.2022  
Item No. 36  
Ct. No.40  
d.g.

**CRR 488 of 2011**

**Gour Chandra Ghosh  
vs.  
The State of West Bengal**

**Mr. Sudipto Maitra,  
Mr. Ashok Das,  
Mr. T. Biswas.**

**... for the petitioner**

**Mr. Manoranjan Mahata.**

**... for the State**

On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

The State is directed to submit the status report in the meantime.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**