

22.04.2026
Item no. 73
Court No. 14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR/488/2011
GOUR CHANDRA GHOSH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Mr. Dwaipayan Biswas

..... for the Petitioner.

- 1.** Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation.
- 2.** None appears on behalf of the State.
- 3.** List this matter on **13th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)