

12.08.2026
Item no.91
Court No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR/488/2011
GOUR CHANDRA GHOSH
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Mr. Sudipto Maitra
Mr. Vijay Verma

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kallol Mondal
Mr. Sayak Chakraborti
Mr. Anamitra Banerjee

...for the State.

- 1.** Learned advocate for the petitioner files a copy of the death certificate of the petitioner, which is taken on record.
- 2.** State is directed to furnish a death report of the petitioner on the returnable date.
- 3.** List this matter on **26th August, 2026.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)